St. Anselm (13-7,9-6 NE10) -vs- Assumption (10-10,6-10 NE10)
02/10/22 at Worcester, Mass.

Date: 02/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: decz:P%s St. Anselm 34 44 78

Site: Worcester, Mass. Assumption 40 41 81

Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Assumption vs St.

Anselm. Played at Andrew

St. Anselm 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Miles Tention * 40 9-15 7-12 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 27

01  Chris Paul & 34 5-12 0-0 8-10 3-5 8 4 2 7 2 2 18

00 Tyler Arbuckle * 30 5-10 1-3 4-6 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 0 15

24  Gustav Suhr-Jessen o 23 1-6 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 3 1 3 1 0 4

10 Owen McGlashan * 22 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 2

32 Matt Relihan 23 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 0 5

13  Alonzo Jackson 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 2 1 0 4

04 Josh Menard 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3

21 Joey Belli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 10-22 18-25 9-33 42 18 8 21 4 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 5-11 45.45 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 5-11 45.45 % 11-17 64.71 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 10-22 45.5% 18-25 72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 4 1st-13:56

Assumption 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Isiah Gaiter * 37 6-11 0-0 7-8 2-6 8 2 2 1 1 0 19

04 Matthew Kelly =3 29 5-10 3-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 15

13  Kani Glover * 36 5-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 2 4 11

23  Njavan Stewart =3 30 2-10 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 2 9

22  Omar El Sheikh * 26 4-12 0-0 0-1 3-8 11 4 4 2 1 3 8

05 Jordan White 13  4-6 1-1 1-3 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 2 10

33 Cooper Creek 10 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 9

21 Cal Connelly 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

20 Brian Stevens 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 10-26 13-18 10-28 383 18 12 12 5 13 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-37 37.84 % 5-13 38.46 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 5-13 38.46 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 29-68 42.6 % 10-26 38.5% 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 30

La
03

rgest Lead: 13 2nd-
:58

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Box Score

St. Anselm 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Miles Tention 20 3-6 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 11
1 Chris Paul 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 6 2 0 7
Tyler Arbuckle 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
24  Gustav Suhr-Jessen 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 0 4
10 Owen McGlashan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Matt Relihan 13 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
13  Alonzo Jackson 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Josh Menard 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
21 Joey Belli 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 5-11 7-8 4-19 23 8 2 15 3 2 34
40.7 % 45.5% 87.5%
Assumption 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Isiah Gaiter 19 2-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
4 Matthew Kelly 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
13  Kani Glover 16 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 3 6
23 Njavan Stewart 13 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
22 Omar El Sheikh 12 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 2 4
5 Jordan White 8 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
33 Cooper Creek 7 3-6 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
21  Cal Connelly 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Brian Stevens 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-37 5-13 7-8 5-12 17 6 7 5 2 9 40

37.8% 38.5% 87.5%



2nd Half Box Score

St. Anselm 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Miles Tention 20 6-9 4-7 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 16
1 Chris Paul 15 3-8 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 2 11
Tyler Arbuckle 20 4-8 1-2 4-6 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 13
24  Gustav Suhr-Jessen 7 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Owen McGlashan 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
32 Matt Relihan 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Alonzo Jackson 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 1 0 2
4 Josh Menard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joey Belli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 5-11 11-17 5-14 19 10 6 6 1 3 44
45.2 % 45.5% 64.7 %
Assumption 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Isiah Gaiter 18 4-7 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 11
4 Matthew Kelly 17 3-5 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 10
13 Kani Glover 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 5
23 Njavan Stewart 17 2-6 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 7
22 Omar El Sheikh 14 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 2 3 2 0 1 4
5 Jordan White 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
33 Cooper Creek 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Cal Connelly 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Brian Stevens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 5-13 6-10 5-16 21 12 5 7 3 4 41
48.4 % 38.5 % 60.0 %



VISITORS: St. Anselm

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Assumption

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

TURNOVER by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES
TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

STEAL by TENTION,MILES
MISS LAYUP by TENTION,MILES

REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES

GOOD FT by TENTION,MILES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TENTION,MILES(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER
BLOCK by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES

BLOCK by PAUL,CHRIS

SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT
SUB OUT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

19:39
19:29
19:29
19:03
18:54
18:54
18:54
18:27

18:14
18:06
17:55
17:36
17:35
17:27
17:17
16:56
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:27
16:04
16:04
15:57
15:57

15:50
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:23
15:09
14:54
14:54

14:46
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16

1-0
2-0

2-2

4-2
4-4

5-4
6-4
6-6
8-6

Vi1
V2

V2

V1
V2

V2

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,KANI

STEAL by GLOVER,KANI

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN

FOUL by STEWART,NJAVAN

MISS JUMPER by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,NJAVAN

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,KANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

STEAL by GLOVER,KANI
TURNOVER by GLOVER,KANI
SUB IN by CONNELLY,CAL
SUB OUT by KELLY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,CAL
TURNOVER by CONNELLY,CAL

BLOCK by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,KANI

FOUL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
MISS LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
FOUL by STEWART,NJAVAN
TURNOVER by STEWART,NJAVAN
SUB IN by CREEK,COOPER

SUB OUT by STEWART,NJAVAN



GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:56 10-6 V4
13:32 10-8 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,KANI
TURNOVER by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 13:18
13:18 STEAL by GLOVER,KANI
13:11 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CREEK,COOPER
-- ASSIST by GAITER,ISIAH
MISS LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CREEK,COOPER
12:48 10-13 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH(in the paint)

12:35 FOUL by GLOVER,KANI
MISS FT by PAUL,CHRIS 12:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS 12:35 11-13 H2
SUB IN by JACKSON,ALONZO 12:35
SUB OUT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 12:35
12:35 SUB IN by KELLY,MATTHEW
12:35 SUB OUT by GLOVER,KANI
12:15 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO --
GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 12:03 14-13 V1
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO 11:54
11:54 14-14 GOOD FT by WHITE,JORDAN
11:54 MISS FT by WHITE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO --
GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 11:46 17-14 V3
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALONZO 11:43

== REBOUND DEF by CREEK,COOPER
11:19 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JORDAN
== ASSIST by KELLY,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 11:05
11:05 STEAL by WHITE,JORDAN
FOUL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 10:34
10:29 MISS JUMPER by CREEK,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JORDAN
10:23 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CREEK,COOPER
10:18 MISS LAYUP by CREEK,COOPER
BLOCK by PAUL,CHRIS 10:18
REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS ==
FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS 10:13
TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 10:13
FOUL by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 10:03

10:03 17-18 H1 GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH
10:03 17-19 H2 GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH

SUB IN by MENARD,JOSH 10:03
SUB OUT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER 10:03
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALONZO(in the paint) 09:47 19-19
09:32 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JORDAN
09:27 19-21 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,CAL
08:54 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,CAL
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT --
08:53 FOUL by CREEK,COOPER
08:53 SUB IN by GLOVER,KANI
08:53 SUB OUT by KELLY,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALONZO 08:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 08:40
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALONZO 08:40

TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 08:34



08:19 MISS 3PTR by CREEK,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by MENARD,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,KANI
07:44 19-24 H5 GOOD 3PTR by CREEK,COOPER
-- ASSIST by WHITE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,KANI
07:14 19-27 H8 GOOD 3PTR by CREEK,COOPER
-- ASSIST by GAITER,ISIAH

07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:12 SUB IN by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
07:12 SUB IN by STEWART,NJAVAN
07:12 SUB OUT by WHITE,JORDAN
07:12 SUB OUT by CREEK,COOPER
07:02 FOUL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
GOOD FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 07:02 20-27 H7
GOOD FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 07:02 21-27 H6
06:44 21-29 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,KANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES 06:32
06:16 MISS JUMPER by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV --
GOOD 3PTR by MENARD,JOSH 06:09 24-29 HS5
ASSIST by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV --

05:49 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,NJAVAN
REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV --
MISS 3PTR by RELIHAN,MATT 05:42
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS 05:37
SUB IN by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 05:37
SUB OUT by RELIHAN,MATT 05:37
05:22 SUB IN by KELLY,MATTHEW
05:22 SUB IN by STEVENS,BRIAN
05:22 SUB OUT by GAITER,ISIAH
05:22 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,CAL
05:06 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGLASHAN,OWEN ==
TURNOVER by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 04:55
04:55 STEAL by STEVENS,BRIAN
04:50 TURNOVER by STEVENS,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV 04:36
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 04:32
FOUL by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 04:28
04:23 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:20 SUB IN by GAITER,ISIAH
04:20 SUB OUT by STEVENS,BRIAN
TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES 04:05
04:05 STEAL by KELLY,MATTHEW
03:54 MISS LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH
REBOUND DEF by MENARD,JOSH --
TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS 03:48
03:48 STEAL by STEWART,NJAVAN
FOUL by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 03:46

03:46 24-30 H6 GOOD FT by STEWART,NJAVAN(fastbreak)
03:46 24-31 H7 GOOD FT by STEWART,NJAVAN(fastbreak)
SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT 03:46
SUB OUT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 03:46
TURNOVER by MENARD,JOSH 03:26



STEAL by MENARD,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by MENARD,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND OFF by RELIHAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENTION,MILES
MISS LAYUP by RELIHAN,MATT

FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS
SUB IN by BELLI,JOEY
SUB IN by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

SUB OUT by MENARD,JOSH
SUB OUT by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES
ASSIST by RELIHAN,MATT

VISITORS: St. Anselm

27-31

27-34

29-34

29-36

29-38
31-38

31-39
31-40

34-40

H4

H7

H5

H7

H9
H7

H8
H9

H6

STEAL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
REBOUND OFF by GAITER,ISIAH
TURNOVER by GAITER,ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NJAVAN
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW
ASSIST by STEWART,NJAVAN

BLOCK by GLOVER,KANI

GOOD LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by KELLY,MATTHEW

STEAL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
GOOD DUNK by SHEIKH,OMAR EL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH

GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH(fastbreak)

SUB IN by WHITE,JORDAN
SUB IN by CONNELLY,CAL
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
SUB OUT by STEWART,NJAVAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Assumption

MISS LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES
ASSIST by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT
TURNOVER by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

19:50
19:50
19:23
19:07

18:48

18:31
18:00

17:41

17:34

17:11

17:10

37-40

H3

BLOCK by STEWART,NJAVAN
REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH
TURNOVER by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,NJAVAN

REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MATTHEW



REBOUND DEF by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

TURNOVER by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

GOOD LAYUP by TENTION,MILES(in the paint)

MISS FT by TENTION,MILES

SUB IN by BELLI,JOEY
SUB OUT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
REBOUND OFF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

MISS FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS

TURNOVER by PAUL,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV

REBOUND DEF by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
SUB IN by MCGLASHAN,OWEN
SUB OUT by BELLI,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by PAUL,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS

SUB IN by JACKSON,ALONZO

SUB OUT by SUHR-JESSEN,GUSTAV
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO

REBOUND DEF by MCGLASHAN,OWEN
GOOD 3PTR by ARBUCKLE,TYLER
ASSIST by TENTION,MILES

37-42 HS5
37-44 H7
39-44 HS5
39-46 H7
39-48 H9
39-50 H 11
41-50 H9
42-50 H8
45-50 H5
45-52 H7

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN

REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH

GOOD JUMPER by GAITER,ISIAH

STEAL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL(in the paint)
FOUL by KELLY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND OFF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL(in the paint)
FOUL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

SUB IN by CONNELLY,CAL
SUB IN by WHITE,JORDAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

FOUL by WHITE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,NJAVAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by STEWART,NJAVAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NJAVAN

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,KANI

REBOUND OFF by GAITER,ISIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH(in the paint)
STEAL by WHITE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WHITE,JORDAN

FOUL by WHITE,JORDAN

FOUL by GLOVER,KANI

MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,CAL

GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,KANI
SUB IN by KELLY,MATTHEW



11:42 SUB OUT by STEWART,NJAVAN
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 11:30
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALONZO =

11:20 FOUL by GLOVER,KANI
GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER 11:20 46-52 H6
GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER 11:20 47-52 H5

11:02 47-54 H7 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:39 49-54 H5

10:28 TURNOVER by CONNELLY,CAL
MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE,TYLER 10:16

10:16 BLOCK by GAITER,ISIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH

10:05 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,CAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:04 SUB IN by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

10:04 SUB IN by CREEK,COOPER

10:04 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,CAL

10:04 SUB OUT by WHITE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES 09:51 52-54 H?2
ASSIST by ARBUCKLE,TYLER --

09:33 TURNOVER by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
STEAL by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 09:33
GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint) 09:24 54-54

08:59 54-57 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
08:36 MISS 3PTR by CREEK,COOPER

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
08:24 54-60 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:17
08:17 SUB IN by STEWART,NJAVAN
08:17 SUB OUT by GAITER,ISIAH
MISS JUMPER by ARBUCKLE, TYLER 07:58
== REBOUND DEF by CREEK,COOPER
07:38 TURNOVER by STEWART,NJAVAN
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
06:57 MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
06:51 54-63 H9 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN
-- ASSIST by KELLY,MATTHEW

06:33 FOUL by STEWART,NJAVAN
GOOD FT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 06:33 55-63 H8
GOOD FT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN 06:33 56-63 H7
06:33 SUB IN by GAITER,ISIAH
06:33 SUB OUT by CREEK,COOPER
06:18 MISS JUMPER by GAITER,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCGLASHAN,OWEN ==
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ALONZO 06:08 58-63 HS5
ASSIST by ARBUCKLE, TYLER ==

05:57 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALONZO 05:42

05:42 STEAL by STEWART,NJAVAN
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO 05:32

05:32 58-64 H6 GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH
05:32 58-65 H7 GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH
MISS LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS 05:17
05:17 BLOCK by GLOVER,KANI
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,KANI
05:06 58-67 H9 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,MATTHEW(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TENTION,MILES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RELIHAN,MATT
SUB OUT by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by TENTION,MILES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by PAUL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ARBUCKLE,TYLER

FOUL by TENTION,MILES
FOUL by JACKSON,ALONZO

REBOUND DEF by PAUL,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES
REBOUND OFF by ARBUCKLE, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER

BLOCK by JACKSON,ALONZO
REBOUND DEF by RELIHAN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by RELIHAN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALONZO
TURNOVER by JACKSON,ALONZO

FOUL by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by TENTION,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAUL,CHRIS
FOUL by RELIHAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALONZO

GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

58-70

60-70
60-73
63-73

66-73

66-75

67-75

68-75

70-75

71-75

71-76
71-77

73-77

73-78

74-78

H 10
H 13

H7

H9

H8

H7

H5

H 4

H5
H 6

H 4

H5

H 4

GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,KANI
ASSIST by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NJAVAN
ASSIST by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

GOOD JUMPER by GAITER,ISIAH
FOUL by KELLY,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by KELLY,MATTHEW

FOUL by GAITER,ISIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GAITER,ISIAH

FOUL by GAITER,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by GAITER,ISIAH

MISS FT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CONNELLY,CAL
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
MISS LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH

STEAL by GLOVER,KANI

GOOD FT by KELLY,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KELLY,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
SUB IN by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
SUB OUT by CONNELLY,CAL

GOOD FT by GAITER,ISIAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GAITER,ISIAH

FOUL by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



GOOD FT by PAUL,CHRIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by PAUL,CHRIS
SUB IN by MCGLASHAN,OWEN
SUB OUT by PAUL,CHRIS

GOOII)) LAYUP by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PAUL,CHRIS

MISS FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ARBUCKLE, TYLER(fastbreak)

FOUL by MCGLASHAN,OWEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PAUL,CHRIS
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALONZO

MISS 3PTR by TENTION,MILES

00:40
00:40
00:40
00:35
00:29
00:29
00:25
00:25

00:24
00:24
00:16
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:01

75-78

77-78

77-80

78-80

78-81

H3

H1

H3

H 2

H3

SUB IN by CONNELLY,CAL

SUB OUT by SHEIKH,OMAR EL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KELLY,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GAITER,ISIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONNELLY,CAL

FOUL by CONNELLY,CAL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by STEWART,NJAVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEWART,NJAVAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SHEIKH,OMAR EL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



